Form PTO-1595 F U / - 22 (Rev. 10/02)	2-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SS-722-14
Tab settings $\hookrightarrow \hookrightarrow \hookrightarrow \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Face, 21, 10250	25332 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Toshikazu (NMI) Hori; 7 () (9) Chik Bor (Paul) Cheng; and	Name: PULNIX AMERICA, INC.
Hai (Jonathan) Lin	Name:PULNIX AMERICA, INC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	Sunnyvale, California 94089
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Same as above
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 06-24-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{6/23/03}{6/24/03}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	16/1
Additional numbers at	ttached? • Yes • No 6615053
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL	<u> </u>
LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address:	- Enclosed
16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Gatos, California 95032	
Same as above	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Same as above	19-0310
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope a	
is a true copy of the original document.	11, ~
THOMAS E. SCHATZEL	07/07/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

WE,

TOSHIKAZU (NMI) HORI, a citizen of Japan,

CHIK BOR (PAUL) CHENG, a citizen of the United States, and

HAI (JONATHAN) LIN, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China,

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to, PULNIX AMERICA, INC., a California corporation, of 1330 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MULTI-TAP CAMERA

signed by us on this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Continued --

PATENT REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0246

n Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this 🏄 🕏 day 1698 Yosemite Drive Milpitas, California 95035 2240 Coolidge Avenue, #1 Oakland, California 94601 CHIK BOR (PAUL) CHENG 4444 Central Avenue, #318 Fremont, California 94536 HAI (JONATHAN) LIN STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA JUNE 24,2003 before me, personally appeared TOSHIKAZU (NMI) HORI; CHIK BOR (PAUL) CHENG and HAI (JONATHAN) LIN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0247